
Rok Stav 1. 1. Narození Zemřelí „Přistěhovalí“ „Vystěhovalí“ Přírůstek 
přirozený

Přírůstek 
migrační

Přírůstek 
celkový

Stav  
31. 12.

1971 187 1 2 5 8 -1 -3 -4 183
1972 183 1 3 8 10 -2 -2 -4 179
1973 179 2 5 5 6 -3 -1 -4 175
1974 175 4 2 4 3 2 1 3 178
1975 178 - 3 2 11 -3 -9 -12 166
1976 166 - 1 12 10 -1 2 1 167
1977 167 1 3 1 4 -2 -3 -5 162
1978 162 3 7 3 4 -4 -1 -5 157
1979 157 3 1 10 2 2 8 10 167
1980 167 3 4 7 1 -1 6 5 172
1981 181 - 4 3 8 -4 -5 -9 172
1982 172 2 2 4 3 - 1 1 173
1983 173 2 2 4 4 - - - 173
1984 173 4 4 6 5 - 1 1 174
1985 174 1 4 2 7 -3 -5 -8 166
1986 166 2 5 - 6 -3 -6 -9 157
1987 157 1 4 5 11 -3 -6 -9 148
1988 148 2 2 5 3 - 2 2 150
1989 150 3 7 2 4 -4 -2 -6 144
1990 144 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 145
1991 155 2 2 - 7 - -7 -7 148
1992 148 4 - - 4 4 -4 - 148
1993 148 1 3 - 2 -2 -2 -4 144
1994 144 3 2 - - 1 - 1 145
1995 145 1 2 3 5 -1 -2 -3 142
1996 142 3 1 - 5 2 -5 -3 139
1997 139 1 1 - 5 - -5 -5 134
1998 134 1 1 - 2 - -2 -2 132
1999 132 - 3 9 4 -3 5 2 134
2000 134 1 1 3 1 - 2 2 136
2001 170 1 3 4 1 -2 3 1 171
2002 171 2 1 8 5 1 3 4 175
2003 175 2 3 3 3 -1 - -1 174
2004 174 4 2 15 6 2 9 11 185
2005 185 1 3 10 - -2 10 8 193
2006 193 2 1 18 1 1 17 18 211
2007 211 1 2 24 2 -1 22 21 232
2008 232 1 3 16 4 -2 12 10 242
2009 242 1 2 23 15 -1 8 7 249
2010 249 7 1 9 4 6 5 11 260
2011 266 4 2 13 7 2 6 8 274
2012 274 2 1 11 10 1 1 2 276
2013 276 2 2 13 9 - 4 4 280
2014 280 2 2 8 11 - -3 -3 277
2015 277 2 3 19 4 -1 15 14 291
2016 291 4 2 28 7 2 21 23 314
2017 314 5 3 18 10 2 8 10 324


